R s : | : | : 1 7 e e

PARTS |_|ST M10x40L [
P ) w@ﬂ'&'g M10 NUT M.W STUD BOLT MW CLAMP M10x25L ‘?JggﬁER M10x25L E«ggﬁm
= QTY PER TRAY t2x1.D11x0.038 / (6=31) (6 559 HEX BOLT 12x1.D71x0.D38 HEX BOLT £2x1.D11x0.038
— - oy IR #11 HOLE TRAY B DECK B OUTLET WEIR TRAY f TRAY R DECK #
O = (10
E Z N - (W) am / / / \ /
= = e = ' ] \¥ : i ' = ; : >
2|, E = = ) I'""““TITK TRAY PLATE 3 \ e L H N _
ﬂ © S I&J % E Z;: | 9 M10x40L /‘IJ MW WASHER DOWNCOMER / $11 HOLE o NUT/ 211 HOLE H
TAG DESCRIPTION MATERIAL SIZE NET | NET | £ ~| % © | TOTAL = o o | st —{  HEX'BOLT/CLAWP 2-M10 NUT (6-42) M10 NUT
) Q. < 0. ’ <t e
NO Q TY WE'GHT w % W) & Q TY e He S a B—01 B—02 B—03
(Kg) S W S T =
& > = Z 0 T M10x25 SEAL PLAT 2-WASHER 2-WASHER
= o~ | |l !l = | o = ~ O O wioHE M10 NUT LI Ox 2oL L PLATE . / 12x1.D11x0.039 12x1.D11x0.039 |
D s N N N N N < ~ O] 2 — 124.011x0.D38 / OUTLET WEIR o ™ M10 NUT
=3 e | = | S Ik | I | D | 3= (O == | == A 511 HOLE TRAY M10x45L — e
J r HEX BOLT | Y —n _r_
GO M e M E M) | L ‘ g d 4 . a=;
02-01 TRAY PLATE (M.W) A240-316L t2 46 6 - — 46 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 = [______n_ﬂ_{\rm PLATE ﬁ 611 HOLE 2-M10 NUT HEX BOLT
02-02 TRAY PLATE A240-316L t2 92 6 - - 92 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 | " M10x40L DOWNCOME:m Ut BOLTING BAR_/\“ DOWNCOMER R_
02-03 | TRAY PLATE A240-316L t2 92 6 - - 92 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4| 4| 4| 4 | 4 supT— e HEX BOLT/CLAMP or SEAL PAN DOWNCOMER ¢
02-04 TRAY PLATE A240-316L t2 46 6 - - 46 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 B_01R B—04 805 | 506
02-05 TRAY PLATE A240-316L t2 46 2 - - 46 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
02-06 TRAY PLATE A240-316L t2 46 6 - - 46 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
_ y WASHER '
02-07 TRAY PLATE A240—316L t2 46 2 - 4‘6 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 M 10x25L H"E‘)EOB%?% t2xl.DHx0.DJQ #11 HOLE 1 M10 NUT |
02-08 DECK PLATE A240-316L £2 1 38 - - 1 1 HEX BOLT WASHER DECK B ' M16x45L [
— D/EXI.DHXO.D.?JQ / HEX BOLT -
02-09 DECK PLATE/DOWNPIPE/FLANGE  |A240-316L/A312-316L| t2/6"SCH40S /t10 2 32 - - 2 2 ‘ : _Om 4 /_ - 0 - =)
02-10 | DECK PLATE A240—316L 2 2 17 2 2 Gingy = ‘ HEX BOLT J N W16 NUT
811 HOLE M10 NUT ) GASKET—/
02-11 DECK PLATE A240-316L £2 1 38 - - 1 1 @11 HOLE | VASHER
02-12 DECK PLATE A240—316L t2 10 38 - - 10 1 1 1 M10 NUT t2x1.011x0.D39 FLANGE
02-13 DECK PLATE A240-316L t2 20 17 - - 20 2 |2 2 57 e =55 e F
02-14 PIPE /FLANGE A312-316L/A240-316L| 6"SCH40S/t10 4 33 - - 4 4 - -
02-15 D/P BRACKET A240-316L t3 4 - - 4 4
02-16 | OUTLET WER A240-316L t2 22 5 - - 22 2 2 2 2 ‘0 25 5
02-17 DOWNCOMER A240-316L t2 2 16 - - 2 2 L _ |
02-18 SEAL PLATE A240—-316L t2 4 — — 4 4 - —
02-19 | SEAL PLATE A240-316L t2 4 - - 4 4 il I - TN i ' /
02-20 DOWNCOMER A240-316L £2 20 18 - - 20 2 2 2 -———() — 6} - §
02-21 DOWNCOMER A240-316L £2 18 13 - - 18 2 2 MW STUD BOLT G-31 \|/ B 'J \
02-22 DOWNCOMER A240-316L t2 2 18 - — 2 2 SPECIAL _ 1 E
02-23 DOWNCOMER A240-316L £2 2 13 - - 2 2 MW WASHER G—47 —
02-24 OUTLET WEIR A240-316L £2 4 3 - - 4 2 2 0 - DOME WASHER K=74452
02-25 DOWNCOMER A240-316L £2 4 12 - - 4 2 2
02-26 DOWNCOMER A240-316L t2 4 9 - - 4 2 2
02-27 OUTLET WEIR A240-316L £2 18 3 - - 18 2 2 N
ran — MR? VALVE |
02-28 DOWNCOMER A240-316L t2 18 12 - - 18 2 2 o _ T _ oHT - 118
02-29 DOWNCOMER A240-316L 2 16 9 - - 16 2 o L/ — HEAVY : t2
02-30 DOWNCOMER A240-316L t2 2 12 -~ - 2 2 H GENERAL INFORMATION
02-31 DOWNCOMER A240-316L t2 2 12 . - 2 2 MW CLAMP G— 32 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN IN MILLIMETERS. |
02-32 DOWNCOMER A240-316L t2 Z 8 — — 2 2 - 2. REFERENCE DWG. NO. : VP-99012-101-C102-5003 ~ 5005 D
02-33 SEAL PLATE A240-316L £2 88 - — 88 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3. SPARE PARTS
02-34 D/C BRACER A240-316L £2 10 - — 10 1 1 1 1) FOR COMMISSIONING / CONSTRUCTION
02-35 D/C BRACER A240-316L t2 10 - - 10 1 1 1 N — BOLT/NUT/WASHER : 10% or 10 PCS OF EACH TYPE
02-36 D/C BRACKET A240-316L t3 40 - - 40 2 2 2 2 2 AS S E M B L| ES P — R TRAY — CLAMP - 10% or 5 PCS |
02-37 STIFFENING ANGLE A240-316L t3 48 - - 48 4 4 4 4 4 > — GASKET . 25% or 10 FEET
02-38 CHIMNEY SECTION A240-316L t3 2 7 - - 2 2 N e | 2) FOR 2 YEARS OPERATION —
02-39 CHIMNEY SECTION A312-316L/A240-316Lf 8"SCH40S/t3 4 19 - - 4 4 i - < - BOLT/NUT/WASHER : 10% or 10 PCS OF EACH TYPE
02-40 | CHIMNEY SECTION A240-316L t3 4 10 - - 4 4 = o = ~ CLAMP . 10% or 5 PCS |
02—41 CHIMNEY SECTION A240—-316L t3 2 11 - — 2 2 = =& ) — GASKET : 25% or 10 FEET
02-42 | CHIMNEY SECTION A240-316L 3 2 7 - - 2 2 ASSEMBLY 3 S —
02-43 RISER /CAP A312-316L/A240-316L] 8"SCH40S/t3 4 23 - - 4 4 NO. S S c
02-44 | GRID A240-316L 3 6 9 - - 6 6 = =z POCUMENT STATUS
O 1 : APPROVED
02-45 | GRID A240-316L t3 3 10 - - 3 3 N AT RN Bl IS = Sl -
02-46 | LEVEL PLATE A240—316L t3 54 - - 54 54 SN N N N N e N P ) D e ot T
100 LIGHT VALVE A240-316 MR2 4508 - - 4508 | 196 | 196 | 196 | 196 | 196 | 196 | 196 | 196 | 196 MO T T T IE 6 () INEORFORATION OF CHANGES INDICATED
200 HEAVY VALVE A240-316 MR2 6508 — — 6808 | 296 | 296 | 296 | 296 | 296 | 296 | 296 | 296 | 296 - O3 : REVSE AND RESUBMIT
B—01 58 | 4
2 68 42 278 D 4 INFORMATION ONLY
G—06 GASKET VALQUA- #6401 | t3x1.D170x0.0210 4 2 2 8 4 B—01R 42 | 58 | 68 | 76 1014 | FINAL I OTE: oo 1 I
B 02 44 44 44 . Acceptance of popprovor of design details,
—_ 44 44 44 44 44 44 1 Calculations, Analysis, test methods or
G-31 MANWAY STUD BOLT A193—BS8M M10x40L 1012 102 102 1216 | 44 | 44 | 44 | 44 | 44 | 44 | 44 | 44 | 44 012 motacials deveioped or selected by the supplier
and does not relieve supplier from full
B-01 HEX BOLT/CLAMP A193-B8M/A240-316 M10x40/t2 278 28 28 334 68 58 42 68 42 B-03 64 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1384 complionce with contractul obligations. B
_ _ _ DRA REVIEW DATE : . .
B—01R HEX BOLT/CLAMP A193-B8M/A240-316 M10x40/t2 1014 102 102 1218 42 | 58 | 68 | 76 Y 4 4 A 4 4 4 . . a8 THS DRAWING CONTANS CONPDENTAL AND PROPRICTARY | DATE - —
HEX BOLT A193—B8M M10x45L 398 40 40 478 62 16 | 16 16 16 16 16 | 16 DIVULGED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
8—05 62 16 16 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 398 WRITTEN CONSENT OF NORTON HANBAL KOREA AND
HEX BOLT A193—B8M M10x25L 4188 419 419 5026 | 148 | 152 | 168 | 192 | 170 | 170 | 226 | 192 | 236 NORTON CHEMICAL PROCESS PRODUCTS CORPORATION.
HEX NUT A194—8M M10 8300 830 830 9960 | 304 | 422 | 330 | 380 | 332 | 332 | 404 | 380 | 432 B—06 28 | 44 | 28 | 28 | 84 | 44 | 88 843
AEX BOLT mos-BeM | wibasL | s 0 [ 10 | s e 22053 TS o AFPROID P Bocu K | aplee | Evie
—_ . . 1.Mo0nN .U.Lea .M.L08
HEX NUT A194-8M M16 16 10 10 36 16 B—0/ /6 76 76 82 76 76 76 82 82 1808 0 [2000. 3,10 FOR APPROVAL K.T.Moon B.D.Lee E.Y.Lee
6-32 MANWAY CLAMP A240-316 t5 1012 102 102 1216 | 44 | 44 | 44 | 44 | 44 | 44 | 44 | 44 | 44 B—08 4 9 2 2 9 2 9 44 REV. | DATE DESCRIPTION BY CHECKED | approveD |
G-42 MANWAY WASHER A240-316 t2 1012 102 102 1216 | 44 | 44 | 44 | 44 | 44 | 44 | 44 | 44 | 44 [ 7] ] TOTAL SOUTH PARS &%}a HYUNDAI
B-09 8 8 16 TOTAL /\ A
K—74452 | DOME WASHER A240-316 t2x1.011x0.D38 | 2676 268 268 3212 1132 | 118 | 102 | 128 | 102 | 102 | 118 | 128 | 136 B 0T TARS LD DEVRLOPUENT (PusEs o & e S5 B . A
- - REGENERATOR JOB NO. : 99012
FLAT WASHER A240-316 t2x1.011x0.039 | 4360 436 436 5232 | 84 | 212 | 164 | 204 | 166 | 166 | 278 | 204 | 292 B-10 16 16 101-C 105/ 500 /502 /402 S 12 I
BOLTING ASS’Y & PART LIST DWG.
:25;2[‘ NHK98-0072-02-006 2 IAFD NONE 1 4/4
m KOREA DOCUMENT No. REV. |STATUS| SCALE | CLASS| PAGE
DOCUMENT NO. VP-99012—-101-C102-5006
KTWON ] HEC [ SP.P] 101C2-6OWG] | 5 3 4 5 -l 6 7 8 9 | 10 | 1



